
Committee Assignments for 2020-
2021 (for second reading)



Committee Committee Member College/school (20-21) Department (20-21) Committee Chair

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Leland George College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Tabitha Laffere College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Pam Huggins College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Janet Floyd School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Julie Reneau School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Ellen Condron School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Janet Gilberti School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Leia Bobo School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Philip Freeman College of Science & Technology Architecture, Art, & Design 2022

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Jim Weekley College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Virginia Delawder School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Amanda Smith College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Academic Appeals Board Nina Slota College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Leland George College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Nathan Myers College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits William Harrison College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Brian Blackwood College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Stephanie Jones College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Musat Crihalmeanu College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Mac Cassell School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Sharon Smith School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Valerie Morphew School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Richard ‘Rick’ West School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Denice Kirchoff School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Ellen Condron School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Joe Kremer School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Janie Leary College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Audrey Pilling School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Robert Kelly College of Science & Technology Architecture, Art, & Design 2022

2020-2021 Admissions & Credits Justin Hastings College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Charley Hively Library Library 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Amanda Hall-Sanchez College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences/Social Sci 2022

2020-2021 Athletics Gary Zickefoose College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Deb Hemler College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Tony Morris College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Athletics  Director of Athletics Ex-Officio Ex-Officio NA

2020-2021 Athletics  Director of NCAA Ex-Officio Ex-Officio NA

2020-2021 Athletics Jim Davis School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Paul Reneau School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Brianna Locante School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Budd Sapp School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Athletics Greg Noone College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Athletics Randall Baker College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Athletics Jim Weekley College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Athletics Randy Baker College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Athletics Bill Harrison College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Athletics Aimee Richards College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Common Book Nina Slota College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Common Book Steve Roof College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Common Book Charley Hively Library Library 2021

2020-2021 Common Book Frances Young School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Common Book Leisa Muto School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Common Book Randy Baker College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Zachariah Moore College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Donna Long College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee James Vassil College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Molly Barra Library Library 2021

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Jean Engebretson School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Brianna Locante School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Andrea Haney School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Jason Noland School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Stephanie Jones College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Curriculum Committee Kayla Lantz College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Development Ann Shaver College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Development Jeri Kirby College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Development Jojo Joseph College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Development Brian Blackwood College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Development Abby Chapman College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Development Rachel Cook College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Development Jason Noland School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Development Janet Gilberti School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Development Sharon Mazure Library Library 2021

Academic 
Year

Membership 
ends



2020-2021 Faculty Development Amy Godfrey School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Development Kristi Kiefer School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Matt Hokom College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Galen Hansen College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Virginia Delawder School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Denice Kirchoff School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Tony Morris College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Barbara Wierzbicki School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Mahmood Hossain College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Harassment Complaint Aimee Richards College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Personnel  Provost Ex-Officio Ex-Officio NA

2020-2021 Faculty Personnel Matt Hokom College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Personnel Chuck Shields College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Personnel Fances Young School of Nursing Nursing 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Personnel Galen Hansen College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Personnel Jennifer Boggess College of Science & Technology Architecture, Art, & Design 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Craig White College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Deborah Nestor College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Amanda Hall-Sanchez College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences/Social Sci 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Erica Harvey College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Cynthia Curry HR Ex-Officio Ex-Officio NA

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Julie Reneau School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Kristi Kiefer School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Ellen Condron School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Sunil Surendran School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Amanda Smith College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Lindsey Walck College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Faculty Welfare Sam Spears College of Liberal Arts Performing Arts 2022

2020-2021 General Studies Spencer Tyce College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2021

2020-2021 General Studies Dennine Larue College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 General Studies Matt Scanlon College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 General Studies Jacki Sherman Library Library 2021

2020-2021 General Studies Jim Davis School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 General Studies Jan Kiger School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 General Studies Frances Young School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 General Studies Barbara Wierzbicki School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 General Studies Amanda Hall-Sanchez College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences/Social Sci 2022

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Joe Shaver College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Michael Ransom College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Tad Kato College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Zach Moore College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Janie Leary College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Kristy Henson College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Stephen Rice College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Raymond Alvarez School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Debra Hoag School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Theresa Jones School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Amy Godfrey School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Julia Dos Santos School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Mahmood Hossain College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Institutional Review Board Jamie L. Miller College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 International Education Matt Hokom College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 International Education Donald Teter College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 International Education Galen Hansen College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 International Education Sunil Surendran School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 International Education Jason Noland School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 International Education Julia Dos Santos School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 International Education Hailey Park School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 International Education Janet Gilberti School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 International Education Philip Freeman College of Science & Technology Architecture, Art, & Design 2022

2020-2021 International Education Jim Weekley College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 International Education Mahmood Hossain College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 International Education Lindsey Walck College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 International Education Barbara MacLennan College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 International Education Zach Moore College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 International Education Laura Guglani College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 International Education Laura Guglani College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 International Education Dan Gurash College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Teresa Hefferin College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy James Matthews College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Galen Hansen College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Kim Derico School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Advisory Council of Faculty Ex-Officio Ex-Officio NA

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Assistant to the President Ex-Officio Ex-Officio NA



2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Faculty BOG RepresentativeEx-Officio Ex-Officio NA

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Travis Wamsley School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Diana Noone College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Bill Harrison College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Sam Spears College of Liberal Arts Performing Arts 2022

2020-2021 Legislative Advocacy Craig White College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Library J. Robert Baker College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Library James Vassil College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Library Siegfried Bleher College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Library Marcus Fisher School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Library Kristi Kiefer School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Library Alexis Hicks School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Library Barbara Wierzbicki School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Library Robert J. Niichel College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Library Ann Shaver College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Library Joe Shaver College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Library Jacki Sherman Library Library 2022

2020-2021 Library Sharon Mazure Ex-Officio Ex-Officio NA

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Charley Hively Library Library 2021

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Elizabeth Savage College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Phil Yeager College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Gina Fantasia School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Jan Kiger School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Debra Hoag School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Pamela Pittman School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Joe Riesen College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Presidential Perception Chuck Shields College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Student Financial Aid Appeals Angela Schwer College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Student Financial Aid Appeals Robin Payne College of Liberal Arts Social Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Student Financial Aid Appeals Brian Blackwood College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Student Financial Aid Appeals Rebecca Giorcelli School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Student Financial Aid Appeals Sharon Smith School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Student Financial Aid Appeals Ellen Condron School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Craig White College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Donna Long College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Robert J. Niichel College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Tia Como College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Mark Flood College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Jason Frazer School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Jason Noland School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Tyler Singer School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Jennifer Satterfield School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Stephanie Andnora School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Student Hearing Board Cecelia Cotton Elam School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Student Publications Board Tom Cuchta College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Student Publications Board Erica Harvey College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Student Publications Board Siegfried Bleher College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Student Publications Board Raymond Alvarez School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Student Publications Board Nathan Myers College of Liberal Arts Humanities 2021

2020-2021 Technology Zach Moore College of Liberal Arts Behavioral Sciences 2022

2020-2021 Technology Tom Cuchta College of Science & Technology Computer Science & Math 2022

2020-2021 Technology Gary Zickefoose College of Science & Technology Engineering Technology 2021

2020-2021 Technology Kristy Henson College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Technology Phil Yeager College of Science & Technology Natural Sciences 2021

2020-2021 Technology Cliff Jackson School of Business & Aviation Business & Aviation 2021

2020-2021 Technology Jason Noland School of Education, Health & HP Education 2022

2020-2021 Technology Debra Hoag School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Technology Leia Bobo School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Technology Theresa Jones School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Technology Travis Wamsley School of Nursing Nursing 2021

2020-2021 Technology Toru Chiba Library Library 2022

2020-2021 Technology Jan Kiger School of Education, Health & HP Health & Human Performance 2021

2020-2021 Technology Robert Kelly College of Science & Technology Architecture, Art, & Design 2022





Faculty Senate Meeting Dates



Upcoming Meetings

The Senate meets the 2nd Tuesday of each month with the exceptions noted by *.

Date Time Location 
18 August 2020 3:00PM-5:00PM Virtual
8 September 2020 3:00PM-5:00PM Virtual
13 October 2020 3:00PM-5:00PM Virtual
10 November 2020 3:00PM-5:00PM Virtual



Resolution in Support of Theatre
and Music Programs



The Fairmont State University Faculty Senate Resolution in Support of Faculty,
Staff, and Students in the Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and Music Education

Programs

Whereas, this Faculty Senate recognizes the cultural, scholarly, professional, and economic value
that Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and Music Education students, staff, and faculty provide 
to the University, the State of West Virginia, the United States, and the world;

And, whereas, this Faculty Senate, in keeping with Fairmont State University’s published 
promise to provide students with a diverse liberal arts education, recognizes that terminating the 
Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and Music Education majors will significantly reduce 
opportunities for all students to experience the value of a diverse liberal arts education;

And whereas, this Faculty Senate recognizes that Fairmont State University gains revenue, 
prestige, and good will from the significant community outreach, from K-12 to the broader 
community, that the Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and Music Education faculty, staff, and 
students provide and, therefore, that Fairmont State will not be able to retain the quality or 
quantity of the programming provided by the Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and Music 
Education faculty, staff, and students if these programs are terminated;

And whereas, Fairmont State University graduates in the Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and
Music Education have a positive impact on their communities, from teaching in local, national, 
and international K-12 schools and institutions of higher learning to careers in the performing 
arts, as well as careers outside these disciplines, including as CEOs of major companies to our 
recent Provost and Chief Academic Officer, Dr. Richard Harvey, who earned his BA in Music 
Education from WVU;

And whereas, Fairmont State University’s Board of Governors was not provided the opportunity 
to hear from faculty, staff, students, or alumnus of the Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and 
Music Education programs prior to terminating the majors, and, in fact, faculty from the 
programs were explicitly told not to attend the BOG meeting in which the programs were to be 
discussed;

Now, therefore be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Fairmont State University pledges 
support for the Theatre, Theatre Education, Music, and Music Education programs and the 
faculty, staff, and students who are necessary to sustain and strengthen these programs, and this 
Faculty Senate calls upon the Board of Governors to reconsider its vote to terminate these 
programs pending full and transparent representation of the programs’ viability.
 
 
Presented this __18th___ day of August, in the year two thousand and twenty, by the Faculty 
Senate of Fairmont State University.
 
 
__________________________                    __________________________



Charles Shields, President                                          Donna J. Long, Vice President
Faculty Senate                                                               Faculty Senate
Fairmont State University                                             Fairmont State University


